
Beneficial State Bank



Banking belongs to all of us 
and is the original and most 

important form of….

…which sustains local communities



In spite of regulatory efforts, 
banking has not been serving the 

public interest;

Banking has been dragging a…



• $321 billion: Fines paid by our largest banks in the last seven years.

• 4.9 million: Number of families who lost their homes to foreclosure in the 
downturn.

• 16%; 53%; 66%: Household wealth reduction of Whites; African Americans 
and Latinos, respectively, in the downturn.

• One third: Percent of bank tellers who rely on some kind of public support.

• $250 billion: Bank-provided coal financing in the last 10 years leading to 
140mm tons of hazardous waste in the U.S.

TRAIN OF MISERY



But we can fix banking, together. 

• Take back our power of choice. 
• Align our banking with our values.
• Pioneer and prove a new model to migrate deposit, equity 

and human capital.
• Increase the benefit of resiliency of the Banking system.



We can change the banking 
system for good. 



THEORY OF CHANGE

Click the link for our video!

Step 1: Prove a new bank model that delivers social justice and 
environmental well-being while remaining financially sustainable.

Step 2: Migrate deposit, equity, and human capital to beneficial 
banking through a new model.

Premise: The bank must always be safe, sound and compliant.

https://vimeo.com/154215356


Progress to Date 

Social enterprise CDFI, Certified 
B Corp bank founded in 2007.

Grown organically and through 
aligned acquisition to over $1 billion 
in assets, 273 colleagues and 17
locations operating in California, 
Oregon and Washington.
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Total Assets

2012
$282mm

2013
$313mm

2014
$366mm

2015
$464mm

2016 
$653mm

Adjusted 
Pre-Tax Income

2012
($1.9mm)

2013
$14k

2014
$1.9mm

2015
$2.6mm

2016
$2.9mm
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2017 
$759mm

2017
$2.6mm



2012
19%

2013
26%

2014
19%

2015
22%

Loan Growth

2016  
42%
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2017  
17%



2012
(5.82%)

2013
0.05%

2014
4.55%

2015
5.74%

Adjusted ROE

2016 
4.48%

2012
(0.66%)

2013
0.01%

2014
0.52%

2015
0.59%

Adjusted ROA

2016
0.53%

BENEFICIAL STATE BANK 
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

2017 
2.02%

2017 
.22%



2012
0.70%

2013
0.50% 2014

0.38%
2015

0.36%

Cost of Funds

2016
0.69%

2012
3.38%

2013
3.93% 2014

3.55% 2015
3.45%

Net Interest Margin

2016
5.59%
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2017 
.70%

2017 
5.20%
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2015
14%

2012
63%

2013
47%

2014
27%

Adverse Assets Ratio

2016
16%

2012
35%

2013
27%

2014
13%

2015
7%

Texas Ratio

2016
9%

2017 
12.6%

2017 
6.6%



Kat Taylor
Co-Founder & CEO
Good Samaritan Family Resource Center, 
TomKat Ranch Education Foundation, 
Ecotrust, ProPublica, Harvard Board of 
Overseers 
Harvard, Stanford

MANAGEMENT TEAM

Randell Leach
President and COO
Cascadia Green Building Council
Wells Fargo, ShoreBank Pacific 
University of San Diego

Madison Le
Chief of Staff
Executive Vice President, 
Consumer Banking Services
The Unity Care
Legacy Bank, Presidio Bank
Santa Clara University

Tyson Smith
EVP, Chief Technology Officer
Capital Pacific, bank of Northwest
Vanguard University of Southern California

Cem Bolkan
SVP, Chief Credit Officer
Mechanics Bank, Wachovia 
University of California Davis

Thu Nguyen
SVP,  Chief Financial Officer
American Perspective Bank, La Jolla Bank
University of Virginia

Steve Goodrich
EVP, Head of Consumer & Microlending
Pan American Bank 
UCLA-Anderson School of 
Management , Princeton 

Sherri Arnold
SVP, Chief People Officer
Pan American Bank, Gap Inc

Jann Wallach
SVP, Compliance, BSA and CRA Officer
California Savings Bank
California State Sacramento 

Jennifer Finger
EVP, Strategy & Development
Westamerica, Star Banc 
Corporation, BofA
SMU, American Graduate School

Sue Campo
EVP, Business Intelligence Officer
The Bank of Oswego
University of Oregon

Monique Johnson
SVP, Director, Client and Treasury Management
Junior Achievement of Southern California
SunPac, LLC, Wedbush Bank, Alliance Bank, 
Imperial Bank
Iowa State University

Grant Word
EVP, Director of Commercial and 
Business Banking
US Bank, Opus Bank
University of Texas at Austin

Dan Skaff
Executive Chairman
Marin Community Foundation, 
Latino Community Foundation,  
SF Federal Reserve
Sienna Ventures, Bankers Trust, BofA
Harvard, Wharton



BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Dan Skaff
Executive Vice Chairman of 
Beneficial State Bank

Brenda B. Spriggs
Healthcare Consultant
Co-Founder of Newell & Spriggs Consulting, LLC

Andrew B. Fremder
Recovering Financial Services Professional 

Robert A. Wilkins Sr. 
Retired CEO of 
YMCA of the East Bay

Dale Walker
Retired President & Chief Operating Officer 
of Digital Insight

Richard B Fried
Managing Member of Farallon

Heather Redman
VP Business Operations & General 
Counsel at Indix Corporation

Robert Davenport III
Managing Partner of Brightpath Capital Partners, LP 

Kat Taylor
CEO, Co-Founder and Co-Chair of 
Beneficial State Bank

Robert S. Townsend
Chair of Morrison & Foerster’s Global M&A Group

Ross Fubini
Managing Partner of XYZ Venture Capital

Tom Steyer
Co-Founder and Co-Chair of 
Beneficial State Bank

Kay Toran
President and Chief Executive Officer of 
Volunteers of America



TRUST
JUSTICE

EMPOWERMENT

BUILD A STRONG CULTURE



BUILD AN ALIGNED 
PRODUCT AND SERVICE OFFERING

Fair and transparent 
personal banking

Empowered business and 
nonprofit banking

Mission –driven
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PERSONAL BANKING:

Checking, Savings, CDs
Impact:
Friendly overdraft protection
Check clearing practices
Incentivized to free checking

Credit Cards
Impact:
Affinity
Pre-prime (in pilot)

Small dollar loans
Impact:
Personal Builder Loan (in pilot)

Treasury management services
Impact:
Sonen Capital

Online and mobile banking
Bill Payment Services

BUSINESS/NON PROFIT BANKING:
Checking, Savings, CDs
Impact:
Overdraft protection
CDARS
Time Deposits

Term loans and lines of credit
Commercial loans of $50k-$10mm
SBA and USDA guaranteed loans
Impact:
Business and Nonprofit Builder Loans of $10k-$150k

Merchant services and credit card processing
Impact:
Dharma Merchant Services

Treasury Management services
Impact:
Sonen Capital

Business online and mobile banking app








ALIGN THE OWNERSHIP

UNIQUE OWNERSHIP BENEFITS
All economic interest owned by a 

501c3 nonprofit foundation
Governance in the

public interest
Profits flow back to communities 

we serve



• To ensure ALL BENEFIT, NO HARM 

• To direct at least  75% of our loans to 
changemakers – customers healing their 
communities and the natural world

• To ensure that none of our loans are put to use 
against a better future

ALIGN THE LENDING PRACTICE





PERSONAL LENDING HIGHLIGHTS



PRACTICE RADICAL TRANSPARENCY

Third Party 
Audited

Data Driven Publish Outcomes



ABOUT OUR INTERNAL PRACTICES

BENEFICIAL EMPLOYMENT
• Living wage policy
• Commitment to gender and ethnic diversity
• Volunteering
• Matching donations
• Sponsorships

SUSTAINABILITY
Green Business CertificationsMeasuring and Decreasing our Footprint Being Carbon Balanced



OUR HUMAN CAPITAL STATS



ABOUT OUR ACCOUNTABILITY

150%
of living wage in 
all markets

EBALDC 2013
Community Bank of the Year

https://youtu.be/x1q2bbKRCdY


Our customers are very likely to recommend Beneficial State Bank to others.

Top 4 Biggest 
US Banks 

(Average Score)

65%

-20%
5-10%

US Companies 
(Average Score)

* The Net Promoter Score (NPS) is calculated by subtracting the 
percentage of “detractors” (those unlikely to recommend) from the 
percentage of “promoters” (those likely to recommend)

ABOUT OUR STAKEHOLDERS’ EXPERIENCE



TomKat Ranch Education Foundation
Serves as a learning laboratory for animal 
agriculture focused on climate stability, nature’s 
benefits, healthy food, biodiversity, and vibrant 
community.
Co-Founded by Tom Steyer & Kat Taylor 

University Research Institutes
Research institutes at Harvard, Stanford and Yale 
Universities focused on solutions to climate 
change.
Funded by Tom Steyer & Kat Taylor 

Brightpath Capital Partners
Growth equity fund supporting job creation, wealth 
creation and sustainable environments.
Co-Founded by Tom Steyer & Kat Taylor 

Radicle Impact
An early stage equity fund pursuing 
transformational solutions in the areas of good 
money, good food and good energy.
Co-Founded by Tom Steyer & Kat Taylor 

Center for Ecoliteracy
The center supports leaders in cultivating 
conditions for social impact and sustainable 
systemic change.
Foundational support by Tom Steyer & Kat Taylor 

JOIN ALLIES FOR STRENGTH
BENEFICIAL STATE ECOSYSTEM

Beneficial State Foundation
A foundation owning the majority of economic interest 
of the bank and supporting the bank’s mission.
Co-Founded by Tom Steyer & Kat Taylor 

NextGen America
Acts politically to prevent climate disaster, 
promote prosperity, and protect the fundamental 
rights of every American.
Co-Founded by Tom Steyer & Kat Taylor 



VOICES FOR CHANGE
We’re not doing this alone!

GABV
Independent network of banks using finance to 
deliver sustainable development for underserved 
communities & the environment.
Beneficial State Bank is a founding North America 
member

CDBA
Voice and champion of banks and thrifts with a 
mission of serving low and moderate income 
communities.
Beneficial State Bank is a Board Member

JOIN ALLIES IN ADVOCACY





GENERAL INFORMATION AND LIMITATIONS; SAFE HARBOR

This presentation, and any oral or video presentation that supplements it, have been developed by and constitute the confidential 
information of the Company and were prepared exclusively for the benefit and internal use of the recipient solely for discussion
purposes to evaluate a possible transaction with the Company. Neither the printed presentation nor the oral or video presentation 
that may supplement it, nor any of their contents, may be disclosed, reproduced, distributed or used by recipient for any other 
purpose without the prior written consent of the Company. Except for the recipient’s obligations set forth in the immediately
preceding sentence, under no circumstance shall this presentation constitute an offer or binding commitment from any party. Each
party acknowledges that it is not entering into an, and there is no, agreement, contract or obligation between the parties to
negotiate with respect to any transaction. 

This presentation may include projections and other forward-looking statements by the Company regarding future events or the 
future financial performance of the Company (including its subsidiaries). Such forward-looking statements involve known and 
unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of the Company to 
be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking 
statements.  Such factors include, among others things: the Company’s ability to meet the competitive challenges of new markets;
general economic and business conditions in those areas in which the Company operates; demographic changes; competition; 
fluctuations in market conditions, including interest rates; changes in business strategies; changes in governmental regulation;
changes in credit quality; and other risks and uncertainties. The Company wishes to caution you that such statements are based on 
certain assumptions and that actual events or results may differ materially. This presentation may also rely upon information
obtained from public sources or the recipient, the accuracy of which has not been verified, and cannot be assured, by the Company.  

www.beneficialstate.com | 888-326-8865
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